SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 158 by Senator Heitmeier

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, lines 9 and 10, delete "licensing boards of Louisiana health care providers,
- as defined by R.S. 40:1299.41(A)," and insert "executive director of the Patient's
- 4 **Compensation Fund**"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 6 On page 1, delete line 12, and insert "The report shall include all claims against all health
- 7 care providers, as defined by R.S. 40:1299.41(A), who have"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 13, delete "insurers or self-insurers" and insert "the Patient's
- 10 **Compensation Fund**"